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Term 1:  Week 6 

9th – 13th October 2023 

 

Rainbow Award Winners  

Year 1 – Abigail 

Year 2 – Finlay 

Year 3 – Stanley  

Year 4 – Kenzo 

Year 5 – Evelyn 

Year 6 – Zerya 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Celebration Assembly  
 

What a beautiful celebration assembly we had this morning! 
It's a joy to be able to celebrate each other's successes in this way each week! A big congratulations to our 
Rainbow Award winners. Thank you for showing such kindness, enthusiasm, and teamwork this week! 
Fantastic work on all the other achievements – reading, art and Spanish superstars to name a few! 
Thank you to all our amazing volunteers for Forest School this week - if we could give you the Caring for 
the Community award, we would!   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEWSLETTER 

  
School Calendar Dates 

Thursday 19th October – Last day of Term 1 

Friday 20th October – INSET DAY  

Monday 30th October – First day back – Term 2 

Thursday 23rd November – Flu Vaccination 

Thursday 14th December – Pantomime 

Friday 15th December – Last Day of Term 2 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – First Day Back – Term 3 

Monday 22nd January – INSET DAY 

Friday 9th Last Day of Term 3 

Monday 19th February – First day back – Term 4 

Monday 4th March – INSET DAY  

Thursday 28th March – Last Day of Term 4 

Monday 15th April – First day back – Term 5 

Friday 24th May – Last Day of Term 5 

Monday 3rd June – First day back – Term 6 

Tuesday 23rd July – Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office@sjm.academy
http://www.meads.e-sussex.sch.uk/


 
Out of School Achievements 
 
 

We enjoyed hearing about all the out of school achievements 
- football from Eli, windsurfing from Dawson and Olivia’s 
swimming.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to Olivia (Year 2) 
who went up a level in swimming this week - 

she’s now in Stage 5. (right) 
 
 
 
Last weekend saw the culmination of a series of seven Techno 293 Windsurf Cup events held in locations 
from the Midlands to the South Coast over the past year. 
The last event held at Stokes Bay saw Dawson (Year 5) taking first place in his fleet, and he was awarded 
the trophy as overall Champion in the 5.0m boys fleet. Amazing! (below) 
 

 



Forest School 
 

Some photos of some of our fantastic Forest School days on the field. 
Thank you so much to the volunteers who make sessions like this possible.  The children have enjoyed fire 
lighting, making shelters, orienteering, cooking s'mores and drinking hot chocolate!  
  



Open Events 

 
 
 



Friends News 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Local Holiday Clubs, Events and Offers 
 
All Saints' Youth Team would love to invite you to our Light Party! 
All children from Reception age upwards welcome. Please book your child's place using this link... 
https://allsaintseb.churchsuite.com/events/z9jxnuxv 
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